



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024**
N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Vikas Arora, Advocate.

versus

**DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA
CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.**

.....Respondent
Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
23.08.2024

**CM APPL. 48553/2024 – FRESH BY PETR. FOR
CORRECTION IN ORDER DT. 14.08.2024**

1. This application is moved by the petitioner for seeking correction of typographical mistakes in the order dated 14.08.2024.
2. None is present for the respondent despite sending advance notice.
3. It appears that inadvertently due to rush of work, in paragraph No.8 of the aforesaid order, instead of the word '*mutation*', '*invitation*' has been typed.
4. Similarly, in paragraph Nos.8, 9 and 10, the word '*Legal Commissioner*' has been wrongly typed instead of '*Divisional Commissioner/District Magistrate*'. Likewise, the operative paragraph (9) should read "*as to why the concerned Divisional Commissioner/District Magistrate be not held guilty of committing*



contempt of this Court”.

5. The order dated 14.08.2024 stands corrected to the above extent and be uploaded afresh.

6. The application is disposed of.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 23, 2024/VLD