



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024**

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.**

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA

CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.09.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared on behalf of the respondents i.e. Revenue Department/SDM when the matter was called.
3. Let notice be issued to learned counsels for the respondents.
4. Re-notify on 04.10.2024 in the Supplementary List.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

sp