



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024**

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora and Ms.
Radhika Arora, Adv.**

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA

CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC-
GNCTD with Mr. Nirmal
Prasad, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 57426/2024 – FRESH BY RESP. FOR RECORDING
OF APPEARANCES IN ORDER DT. 20.09.2024**

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the respondents for recording of appearances of learned counsel for the respondents and officers of the respondents in the order dated 20.09.2024.

3. Let the present application be placed for consideration on the date already fixed i.e. 04.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

sp