



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 and CM APPL. 57426/2024**

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika Arora, Mr. Vishal Chaudhary, Mr. Sachin Arora, Advs. alongwith petitioner in person

versus

**DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA
CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Ms. Smridhi Sharma, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and Ms. Mahima Chauhan, Advs. for DDA
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC-GNCTD with Mr. Nirmal Prasad, Advs. alongwith SDM-
Ms. Mahima Madan, Tehsildar-
Mr. Mukesh, Kannango-Mr. Harish and Legal Assistant-Mr. Rohit
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv. for R-2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER
04.10.2024**

%

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties in some detail, learned counsel for the petitioner requests for some time to file a rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.



2. Re-notify the matter on 11.11.2024 in the category of ‘Part-Heard Matter’ at the ‘End of the Supplementary List’.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 04, 2024

sp