



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 & CM APPL. 57426/2024**

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika
Arora and Mr. Abhay Sachan,
Advs.**

versus

**DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA
CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.**Respondents

Through: **Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC,
GNCTD for R-1 to R-3 with
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma,
Tehsildar Mehrauli, Mr. Anil
Malik, Patwari and Mr. Rohit,
Legal Assistant.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

11.11.2024

%

At joint request, re-notify on 22.11.2024.

The concerned officials are directed to appear before the Court
on the next date of hearing with along with the relevant records.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/sm