



\$~122

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 & CM APPL. 57426/2024 & CM APPL.**
68165-68166/2024

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora with Ms. Radhika**
Arora, Advocates

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA
PRASAD, IAS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD**
with Mr Arjun Basra, Advocate.
Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA, Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Ms.Samridhi Sharma, Mr. Prateek
Dhir and Mr. Shivam Takiar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the DDA, which is yet to be impleaded in the present contempt petition, submits that the DDA has already initiated requisite steps for challenging order dated 06.01.2006 passed in WP(C) 14343/2005 and such LPA is likely to be listed very shortly.
2. He, therefore, prays that the outcome of such LPA may be awaited before finally deciding the present contempt petition.
3. At request, re-notify on 22nd January, 2025.
4. The matter be shown in supplementary list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/st