



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024**

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikas Arora & Ms. Radhika
Arora, Advs. (thru VC)**

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA

CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Mundra, Proxy Adv. for
Ms. Avni Singh Adv. (GNCTD Panel
Counsel) for R-1 to 3
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh & Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

[Hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing]

**CM APPL. 33335/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC against the
respondent no.4/DDA for non-compliance of order dated 27.03.2025)**

1. This application has been filed for non compliance of order dated 27th March 2025.
2. By order dated 27th March 2025, directions were issued to the Revenue Authority to file a reply, within a week, and DDA was also supposed to file a status report.
3. Counsel for the DDA states that the status report will be filed positively, by the next date.
4. Matter be accordingly listed on 10th July 2025, the date already fixed.



5. No further directions are required to be passed.
6. Accordingly, this application stands disposed of, with the aforesaid observations.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 27, 2025/sm/kp