



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 CM APPL. 57426/2024**
N S VASISHTPetitioner

Through: Ms. Radhika Arora, Advs. (thru VC)

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh Adv. (GNCTD Panel Counsel) with Mr. Gaurav Mundra for R-1 to 3
Ms Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet Singh & Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advs for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
10.07.2025

In view of the Division Bench matters with Hon'ble the Chief Justice, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 04th August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 10, 2025/JYH