



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024&CM APPL. 57426/2024**

N S VASISHT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv., through VC.
versus

**DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA
PRASAD, IAS & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Shobhna Takiar, SC and Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Response on behalf of the respondent/DDA is on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder to the said reply. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent/DDA.
4. List for hearing on 27.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/kr/dj