



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 and CM APPLs.57426/2024, 74424/2025
N S VASISHTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Vikas Arora, Mr. Vishal Singh, Mr. Keshav Monga, Advs.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel and Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA with Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Govind, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Mr. Prateek Dhir, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. Respective counsel for the parties have been heard at some length.
2. List for remaining arguments on 10.02.2026.
3. The parties are directed to file their synopsis of submissions, not exceeding five pages, also referring to the judgments sought to be relied upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. The concerned official/s of DDA are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/cl