



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 and CM APPLs.57426/2024, 74424/2025
N S VASISHTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal (Sr. Adv) along with
Mr. Vikas Arora, Ms. Radhika Arora,
Ms. Rashi Priya, Advs.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA
PRASAD, IAS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar (Sr. Adv) along
with Ms. Shobhana Takiar (SC-DDA)
and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh (Panel Counsel)
along with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

1. Learned senior counsel for the respondents seeks some further time to file synopsis of submissions. He assures that the same shall be filed within a period of one week from today.
2. List on 21.02.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/uk