



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024, CM APPL. 57426/2024, 74424/2025**
N S VASISHTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Atishay Jain, Advocate (Proxy
counsel).

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH
SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA PRASAD, IAS & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Ms. Shobhna Takiar, SC for
DDA.

Mr. Aehsas Puri and Mr. Tathagat
Tiwari, Advocates (Proxy counsel for
respondent/s).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
04.04.2026

%

List on 27.04.2026 at 04:00 PM.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 4, 2026/at