



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1255/2024 and CM APPLs.57426/2024, 74424/2025
N S VASISHTPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv., Mr. Vishal
Singh and Mr. Keshav, Adv.

versus

DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SHRI MEKALA CHAITANYA
PRASAD, IAS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Poddar, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Shobhana Takiar, SC, Mr. Govind
Kumar, Mr. Apurv Kumar and Ms.
Anshika Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel, Mr.
Abhishek Yadav, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Respective counsel for the parties have been heard in-part.
2. List for further arguments in the category of "Part Heard Matters" on 24.07.2026 at 02.30 PM.
3. The respondents shall produce the relevant record in their possession, with regard to the land in question, on the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/cl